



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD

Quadrangle_LOLBROOK

Rotary_X	Oil
Cable	Gas
Recycling	Comb.
Water Flood	Storage
Disposal	-

Permit NoDOD-1891				Water Floo Disposal	dStorage(Kind)	
Company Allegheny Land & Mine Address Box 1740, Clarksburg, Farm W. B. Maxwell	WV 26301	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.))
Location (waters) S. Fork of Hugher Well No. A-716 EDistrict Southwest County Doc The surface of tract is owned in fee by Aar Swartzman, 2007 Nichols Address Washington, D. Mineral rights are owned by Union Nat W. Brent Maxwell, Hrs., Clark Drilling Commenced June 11, 197 Drilling Completed June 15, 197 Initial open flow cu. ft. Final production cu. ft. per day Well open hrs. before test.	s River lev 921' ldridge on ve C. Bank.Tru sburg, WV 8 8 bbls. bbls.	Size 20-16 Cond. 13-10" 9 5/8 8 5/8 8 5/8 5 1/2 4 1/2 3 2 Liners Used	2981	2981	Cement to	surf.
Well treatment details: Well was fra Final test: Coal was encountered at Fresh water Producing Sand Welr	Open flow Rock Pres Feet	- 231 MCF sure - 980: Salt V	une 22, 1 # - 21 ho Inches	978 urs	Feet	
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Clay Sandy Sand & Shale Sand Sand & Shale Sand Sand & Shale Maxton Sand Sand & Shale Mig Lime Injun Sand Sand & Shale Weir Sand Sand & Shale Weir Sand Sand & Shale Berea Sand Sand & Shale	0 20 80 782 794 912 964 1432 1472 -1580 1686 1728 1886 1986 -2086 2092 al depth	20 80 782 794 912 964 1432 1472 1580 1686 1728 1886 1986 2092 2105 2105(1883 1900 1951 1967 (Corre	erforat - 1890! - 1908! - 1959! - 1977! lation with D	7 - 7 holes	ì
		Control and the control and th				16

⁽over)

Signed by __



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	
Charleston, W. Va.	DATE April 18, 1978
Surface Owner Arron Swartzman	Company ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL COMPA
Address 2007 Nichols Ave., Washington.	DC address P. O. Drawer 1740, Clarkshurg
Mineral Owner W. Brent Maxwell Heirs	ree Farm W. B. Maxwell Acres 2,400
Address Clarksburg, WV 26301	Location (waters) South Fork of Hughes Rive
Coal Ownersame	
Address	
Coal Operator	- Outry
Address	
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22 of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved	INSPECTOR
for <u>drilling</u> . This permit shall expire if	
4	ADDRESSClarksburg, W. Va.
Freday portal	PHONE 622-3871
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division GENTLEMEN:	Control of the State of the Sta
the undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon t	he above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
time thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease	dated see attached 19 by
made to	and recorded on the day of
County, Book	Page
NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLE	D BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
	or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
	notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
the se received by, of	fried with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *
or coal owners at their above shown respective address	y registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the De	epartment of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
DI BACE CIMVIE CODING OF 1-	Very truly yours ALLECHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	The state of the s
Dining Item	Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND	Land, Lease and Right of Way P. O. Drawer 1740
ECONOMIC SURVEY Addre	SS Street
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Well Open	rator <u>Clarksburg</u>
AC-304 - 292-6331	City or Town
	_West Virginia
	State
*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or found by the I otice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location,	Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
ne thing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal of and the well operator authorized to proceed.	perators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
	n n _e
A STATE OF THE STA	DODD-1891 PERMIT NUMBER
have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set f hapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified require	County In

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	XX DRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE				
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If	Known)	RESPONSIBLE AGE				
NAME		NAME Alleghen	y Land & Mineral Compan			
ADDRESS		ADDRESS P. O.	ADDRESS P. O. Drawer 1740, Clarksburg			
TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE (304) 623-6671				
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPI	LETED WELL: 2000	ROTARY XX	CABLE TOOLS			
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR	MATION: Weir					
		COMBSTORA	GE DISPOSAL			
			FLOODOTHER			
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM	M:					
			6			
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR	LEFT IN	CEMENT FILL UP			
	DRILLING 20 s	20 WELL	cement to surface			
20 - 16		20	Cement to surface			
9 - 5/8						
8 - 5/8	3001	300	cement to surface			
7			Cement to builtace			
5 ½			cement to 300' above			
4 ½	2200	2200	producing horizon			
3			Perf. Top			
2			Perf. Bottom			
Liners			Perf. Fop			
. :		***	See Perf. Bottoin and see as			
OF PLAT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRII SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTE TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL O BOND, PERMANENT PLAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL O ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NU	CL: OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORICE TO 1929, A PERMANENT OF RIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANCE RIGINALLY DRILLED ON A RIGINALLY DRILLED ON A MBER, AND PERFORMANCE	GINAL PERMIT NUMBER COPY OF THE PLAT AN ORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (ECORD. AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1 E BOND.	AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON D THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD 5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW- se. Inspector to be notified twenty-			
four (24) hours in advance.	a williaminety (00) days of	completion for some relea	se. Inspector to be nothed twenty-			
	Δ.					
The following waiver must hercof.	be completed by the coal or	perator if the permit is to	be issued within ten days of receipt			
	ent forent fored and place on our mine n		ner or Operator of the coal under			
			d well being drilled at this location,			
			nd 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia			
. •						
			De Coal Co			
			For Coal Company			
		Married and appropriate appropriate and a state of the st	CALLY 1 TO A STATE OF THE STATE			
			Official Title			

Under lease or grant dated the 7th day of October, 1898, by W. Brent Maxwell and Lillie J. Maxwell, his wife, unto The Carter Oil Company, subsequently Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation.

This lease was recorded on the 15th day of September, 1899, in Deed or Lease Book 14, at Page 376 in the Office of the County Clerk of Doddridge County, West Virginia.

Allegheny Land and Mineral Company is vested with the drilling rights in the subject lease by virtue of an agreement dated the day of April, 1978.